| | | | | 14b |
|---|--------------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------------|
| | | | PATAIC: WOODEL AUDITOR COMH. C | - 1417 2010 ER & |
| | | WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA CONTRACT | 2021 JAN 21 | PM 4 28 |
| Kind of Work | Bridge Removal | | | |
| Project No. | Removal of Structure L-92- | 3 County Woodt | oury | |
| THIS | AGREEMENT made and entered by a | and between Woodbury County, Iowa | a, by its Board of Superv | isors consisting of the |
| following mem | bers: Keith Radig, Matthew Ung, Jere | my Taylor, Marty Pottebaum and Rocky De Witt | , Contracting Authority | , and Holly Brown |
| Construction Po | onca, Neb, Contractor. | WITNESSETH: That the Contractor, for and in c | onsideration of | |
| | | | | |
| Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty No/100 | | | (\$8,250.00) | |
| payable as set for | | part of this contract, hereby agrees to construct i | n accordance with the pl | ans and specifications |
| | - | to bidders, the various items of work as follows: | | |
| Item No. | Item | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
| | Project: Bridge Removal L-92-3 | Group 1 | | |
| | | | | |
| 1. | Bridge Removal | 1 L.S. | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 8,250.00 2,000.00 |
| 2. | Mobilization | 1 L.S. | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

TOTAL BID

Said specifications and plans are hereby made part of and the basis of this agreement and a true copy of said plans and specifications are now on file in the office of the County Engineer under the date of December 06, 2019

That in consideration of the foregoing, the Contracting Authority hereby agrees to pay the Contractor, promptly and according to the requirements of the specifications the amounts set forth, subject to the conditions as set forth in the specifications.

That it is mutually understood and agreed by the parties hereto that the notice to bidders, the proposal, the specifications for Project

Removal of Structure L-92-3 in Woodbury County, Iowa, the within contract, the contractor's bond, and the general and detailed plans are and constitute the basis of contract between the parties hereto.

That it is further understood and agreed by the parties of this contract that the above work shall be commenced and completed on or before May 01, 2020

That time is the essence of this contract and that said contract contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the parties hereto.

It is further understood that the Contractor consents to the jurisdiction of the courts of Iowa to hear, determine, and render judgment as to any controversy arising hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their hands for the purposes herein expressed to this and three other instruments of like tenor,

| as the 9 day of Sam | | | | |
|-------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| Approved: | | | | |
| By /am M. II ~ | | | | |
| Contractor: Holly Brown | | | | |
| Date /-9-2020 | | | | |

, 2020

By Contracting Authority: Woodbury County Board Chairperson

\$8,250.00

Date Jan 14, 2020